
PACIFIC
" states Butter. Egg, Cheese and Poultry Assn

B P McKibben sec, 420 Market R401
" States Casket Co J S Godeau pres-mgr 1167

" States Cast Iron Pipe Co V H Doyle dist

mgr 116 New Montgy R216
" States Cold Storage Warehousemen s Assn

L A Bailey sec 216 Pine R513
" States Construction Co V T Strong pres,

A T Peterson sec 74 New Montgy R708
PACIFIC STATES EXPRESS. C J Worth Pres,

C A Worth V-Pres. Katherine M Phelan

Sec. Operating Between Los Angeles. San
Diego, Stockton and Sacramento. 17b

Townsend. Tel DO uglas 4470
" States Forwarding Co S M Archibald mgr

420 Market R401
" States Hotel 556 Calif
" States Hotel Barber Shop 558 Calif
" States Livestock Marketing Assn E D Sclila-

man sec 74 New Montgy R511
" States Mines Inc J C Stanton sec-treas 486

Calif R9D6
, „

" States Paper Trade Assn H Arth Dunn sec

311 Calif R500 .„.„ ^,^n,
PACIFIC STATES SAVINGS & LOAN COM-

PANY. ;4.'5 Market Opposite Grant Av.

Tel EX brook lOSO
" Steamship Lines Ltd W J Cregan dist pass

agt 653 Market
" Steel & Copper Plate Co G R Reed pres,

M F Crichton v-pres, M P Douglass sec,

C J Ward treas, 416 Jackson
" Stockman J J Rice editor 74 New Montgy

" Straits Conference E J A Watts sec 244 Calif

R405
PACIFIC SURGICAL GOWN CO THE (Fannie

Stiller) Mfrs of Surgeons' and Nurses
Gowns. Skull Caps. Cushions for All Op-
erating Tables, 1626 Eddy, Tel WA Inut

U58
, ^

" Sutter Corp deLancey Lewis pres 660 Market
R406

" Tank & Pipe Co Jas Tyson pres 230 Calif

3d fl

" Telephone & Telegraph Building 140 New
Montgv

PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH CO
THE. H D Pillsbury Pres. General and
Division Offices 140 New Montgomery, San
Francisco Business Office 444 Bush

" Temple No. 37 Pythian Sisters 4705 3d
" Tent No 64 Maccabees of the World 404

Clement „
PACIFIC TIRE SALES CO LTD. Gustav G

Cohn Pres. S M Cohn Sec-Treas, Dealers
GocMirich. Goodyear, Fisk, Firestone. Miller

and United States Tires, and Distributor

of Mohawk Tires, Auto Supplies. Radio and
Electric Refrigerators, 601 Turk Cor Polk.

Tel PR ospect 3711
" Trade Exchange G D Edwards mgr 268

Market R208
PACIFIC TRADING CO INC. Gunzo Sugihara

Pres. Naoki Satoda Sec-Mgr, Importers
and Exporters of Japanese Merchandise.
Food Products. Canned Fish, Fertilizer and
Rice, 460 Battery. Tel GA rBeld 7557,

Branches Los Angeles and Sacramento.
Calif, and Tokyo and Osaka. Japan

" Traveling Goods Co Herbt Rogers pres 583
Howard

" Truck & Auto Repair (Steph Bianchi, Leslie

Feusier) 746 Brannan
" Trunk & Bag Co W W Grueger pres 167 1st

2d fl

PACIFIC TYPESETTING & TYPE FOUNDRY
COMPANY. I D Keith Pres. Fredk Schrei-

ber V-Pres, C H Cassiday Sec-Treas. Mono-
typing and Make-Up for the Printing
Trade. 442 Sansome, Tel DO uglas 30S9

" Typewriter Service Co (John Perry, A R
Kosby) 7 Front R328

PACIFIC UNION CLUB THE. F A Humphreys
Asst-Sec Mgr, 1000 California cor Mason,
Tel PR ospect 1233

PACIFIC VEGETABLE OIL CO INC, B T
Rocca Pres and Genl Mgr, Manufacturers
of Linseed Oil and Special Paint Oils.

Vegetable Oils. Importers and Exporters,
Paint Oils and Oil Seed Meals. 62 Town-
send, Tel DO uglas 3920

PACIFIC WAREHOUSE COMMODITIES.
Wholesale Liquors. 512-517 De Young
BIdg. 690 Market. Tel DO uglas 2625

PACIFIC WASSERMANN LABORATORIES.
Edwin E Hutshing Director. Chemical.
Bacteriological and X-Ray, 908 Flood Bldg,

870 Market, Tel GA rfleld 4270
" West Coast of S A Conference E J A Watts

sec 244 Calif R405
" Westbound Conference E J A Watts sec 244

Calif R4a5
" Wheel & Rim Service of Calif R H Crawford

mgr 140 Hayes
PACIFIC WHOLESALE CO, John H Shaw Genl

Mgr, Distributors Radio Parts and Sup-
plies, 116 9th, Tel UN derhill 6862

" Wine & Spirits Co I S Rosenblatt mgr 625

2cl

" Woodmen Life Assn W A Van Buren finan-

cial sec 702 Market 3d fl

" Wool Growers Assn J J Durham mgr 50 Bay
" Wool Products Co K R Thomson mgr 840

Tennessee
" Woolen Co IR J Sands, Emll Schoenwald) 25

Kearny R507
Pacini Amando (Corinna) waiter h454 Penn-

sylvania av
" Anna hemmer Ames Harris Neville Co rl371

Palou av
" Cypriano (Angelina i h66b Alvarado
" Enrico Jan rl367 Rhode Island
" Ernest J (Agnes C) lab h2245 Geary

895

PACINI
" Frank lab hl884 Greenwich
" Geo bed mkr Simmons Co rl843 Mason
" Harry jan rl367 Rhode Island
" Jos rl082 Union
" Louis (Dorothyl elk r3918 2ath
" Louis lab r2245 Geary
" Matteo (Gemma) pipeltr h53 Alvarado
" Neil slsmn New SP Lndy r Daly City
" Nick wldr r66b Alvarado
• Renauldo (Betty) pntr hl235 Florida
" Roy S (Glennis) h28 Pilgrim av
" Theresa (wid Jos) hl755 Stockton
Pacioretty Jos (Doris M) mach h777 14th

Pack Alphonse (Birtie) fruits 1617 Balboa
r595 17th av

" Claud cooper hl899 Oak
" Clauda rl899 Oak
" Cleo R h795 Geary
" Estelle M elk h893 Post
" Helen Indywkr r838 Kansas
" Homer B (Grace) supvr City & County Rec-

reation Dept hl342 Shrader
" Isabelle elk r893 Post
" John auto repr 235 Valencia hll55 Munich
" Mary M Mrs elk hl279',ii Florida
" Rufus (Lena) sugar wkr hn44 Oakdale av
" Urban prsmn Schmidt Litho Co rl94 Jordan
" Walter E rll55 Munich
" Zena rll55 Munich
Packaging Review Ramsey Oppenheim publr

564 Market R701
Packard Bessie elk rl326 23d av
" Edw R r3806 18th
" Evelyn L Mrs elk hl8 Paulding
" Ford L (Bertha) chauf h582 Grove
" Gene E iMaxine) paint mixer h468 Scott
" Geo C (Bessie) (P&T Buffet) hl326 23d av
" Gordon O dist mgr International Business

Machines Corp r Hillsborough
" H.anah C (wld Chas) rl326 23d av
" Hazel r21 Nantuckett av
" Iva V typist r3321 17th
" Jas C (Rachelle) chiropodist 465 Geary R51
" Jeannette P office sec Hercules Equip & Rub-

ber Co r3650 Webster
" L Roland Mrs r Fairmont Hotel
" Leighton K drftsmn H J Brunnier r2212

Sacto
" Leona V (wid W H) hl34 Carl
" Leslie S (Hazel C) photog h21 Nantucket av
" Lorraine hl520 Gough
" Maude D r2954 Van Ness av

PACKARD MOTOR CARS, Earle C Anthony
Inc Distributors, 901 Van Ness Av at

Ellis, Tel PR ospect 0444
" Otto B (Margt) h401 Avila
" Patricia r2954 Van Ness av
" Rachelle Mrs electrologist 465 Geary R51
" Walter E r3806 18th
" Walter H (Rosalia) electn h3806 18th
" Wm A (Lena) acct H M Newhall & Co rl835

Vallejo
" Wm F (Jeannette) carp h3650 Webster
" Winnie W Mrs hl070 Post
Packee Chas B chiropractor 1204 Sutter
" Claribel emp Continental Ins Co r Palo Alto
Packer Aurilla M artist Grabhorn Press rl420

Jones
" Chas H (Ella) h676 4th av
" Chas H Jr (Maude) slsmn Wm Volker & Co

h590 16th av
" Eldridge H (Charlotte) supply officer Veter-

ans Administration Facility hn42 Bush
"PC mgr Welsbach Co r50 Hawthorne
" Geo (Sarah) pntr h38b Sycamore
" Jas (Annie I hl252 Filbert
" John (Celina) rl385 Baker
" John acct rl233 O'Parrell
" Mary E sten J P Waters Sec Corp rl015

Geary
" Ralph W lab City Parks Dept h2595 Green-

wich
Packoski Josephine Mrs hand lndy 2735 Lom-

bard
" Wm (Josephine) h2735 Lombard
Packscher Hazel G librn r2521 Sacto
" Henry B (Ruth) elk h521 26th av
" Maurice G pharm h2521 Sacto
" Saml D iVerna) slsmn hl484 16th av
Packson Edw restr 1626 Pacific av
" Ernest S (Birdene) dentist 870 Market R1022

r386 Geary
Pacquett Victor A cigars 177 Jessie h915

Franklin
Pactolus Apartments 1252 2d av
PacuilU Tony (Antoinette) shoe repr hl739

Leavenworth
Paczinsky Hans E (Charlotte) mach r833

Dolores
Paczoch Bertha (wid Carl) photo fnshr rl340

Geneva av
" Helen R waiter r2929 Diamond
" Naomi mlnr r2925 Diamond
" Otto B (Rose A) ironwkr h2929 Diamond
" Wm (Harriett) carp h2925 Diamond
Padagis Nick lab hl8b Ritch
Padavan Mariano atdt St Joseph's Hosp rl241

Bush
Padden Edwin W (Helen) pipeftr h518 Capp
" R L h315 Hyde
" Richd liremn r74 6th
" Richd pdir rl540 Divisadero
Paddeu Angelo (Estelle Ml h825 Ashbury
" Estelle M Mrs with D-A Lubricant Co r825

Ashbury
Paddison Alf H slsmn rl251 Hyde
Paddock Chas B (Cleo) mgr Hartford Steam

Boiler Inspection & Ins Co hll2 Chat-
tanooga

" Chas R elk T840 Calif
" David r534 Steiner
" Doris h2467 Pacific av
" Earl S I Mary A) stereo h3300 Laguna
" Earl W I Marlon I hl279 8th av
" Edith mgr Splendid Lndy Co r766 2d av

PADDOCK
" Edna M Mrs h2309 Broderick
" Ellz r2309 Broderick
" Eug C slsmn Sloss & Brittain r Okld
" Fredk B (Mary Al slsmn h474 31st av
" Geo J rl817 Calif
" Georgle Mrs hl279 8th av
" Jane I wid John) sten Ray Burner Co rll43

Clayton
" June P elk r714 10th av
" Kathryn sten Kellogg Sales Co r2019 Calif
" Margt Mrs hl371 20th av
" Mary A Mrs mgr Sturgis Arms Apts r330O

Laguna
" Natalie T sten Travelers Ins Co r714 10th av
" Nathan C (June) acct h714 10th av
" Paul C (Leanore) purch agt MSRyCo hl690

Bay
" Percy slsmn Kohler & Chase
Paddon Kath Mrs bkpr h3602 Army
Padella Philip elk Weeks-Howe-Emerson Co

r722 Arkansas
" Raymond (Mary) h452a Vallejo
Paden Claude B (Pauline) mgr Westn Theatri-

cal Equipment Co hn75 Bway
" Jas D (Linda) h527 44th av
" John P (Blanche) mot pict opr hl75 Ger-

mania
" LeRoy r3160 23d
" Orion (Delia) pntr h3160 23d
Paderi Jos cooper rl07 Roanoke
PADGETT, See also Paget
" Albt whsmn rl369 Stevenson
" Eliz Mrs r242 Turk
" J Howard (Emma) elk hll8 Poerster
" Jos B garage wkr hl240 Calif
" Viola (wid Leroy) rll8 Poerster
" Wm rll8 Poerster
" Wm T I Clara) firemn State Bd Harbor

Comrs h720 Arguello blvd
Padia Ralph (Adellel chauf h523 Ivy
Padian Anthony lab r265 Frederick
" Helen T elk r266 Frederick
" Mary E elk r265 Frederick
" Wm J (Ellen) h265 Frederick
Padilla Angelina r3422 20th
" Apalloni iMarv) lab hl259a Polsom
' Camillus lab rl027 23d
' Carrie Mrs h4027 23d
' Consuelo priv sec S P Examiner rl344 llth

av
' Dolores clo prsr r33 John
' Dolores fruit wkr r903 Vallejo
' Edw (Juanita) lab h511 Fell
' Emma bkpr rl960 Larkin
'' Emma smstrs r2846 Washn
' Ernedine Mrs r289 Randall
' F h315 Turk
" Felice Mrs hl960 Larkin
" Fernando r3422 20th
" Prances elk Raymond Lusich r452a Vallejo
" Frances E Mrs hl344 llth av
" Prank r2846 Washn
" Geo F lab rl064 Silver av
" Gregory pictures 2132 Fillmore r2846 Washn
" Henry r2846 Washn
" Henry C tormn State Bd Harbor Comrs r73l

Elizabeth
" Jesse hl5b Boardman pi
" John (Joan) h2281 Green
" John rl012 Pine
" Josephine H sten Golden State Co r2815

Sacto
" Juan with E Goss & Co rl Le Roy pi
" Juanita C hskpr 3672 Fillmore
" Juliet P sten St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co

rl344 llth av
" June Mrs r374 5th
" Lois bkpr r4027 23d
" Lucas hl31 Stillman
" Manuel r3422 20th
" Marie Mrs h385 Moscow
" Marie Mrs hl036 Polk
" Mercedes Mrs bndrv wkr h2D52 Jones
" Michl cigar mkr h903 Vallejo
" Pedro L with Shreve & Co rl960 Larkin
" Robt (Elsie) picture frame mfr 458 Brannan

hl379 9th av
" Victoria (wid G) h2846 Washn
" Wm whol tobacco 108 Front rl960 Larkin
Padillia Carmen Mrs h223c Clara
Padkin Annie (wid J Hi r62 Nantucket av

Padmos Jos welder hU71 Bush
Padone Annie I wid John) r2055 Ellis

" Anthony lab h2055 Ellis
" BenJ T r2055 Ellis
" John J lab r2055 Ellis

" Salvator lab r2055 Ellis

Padovani Angelo (Margt E) paste mkr hl4«7

Dolores
, ,

" Fred tailor J A Hill r Richmond
" Menotti sculntor rl45 Jasper pi

Padowan Ann r516 O'Parrell

Padre Apartments 285 Turk
" Pedro porter r2850 Golden Gate av
" Social Club J L Schiffman mgr 186 Eddy
Padres Gustavo Jr cfiancellor Consulate ot

Mexico rl046 Mason
Padrone Peter J lab rl427 Jackson
Padroni Emile (Rosie) lab h2683 22d
Padrutt Chas (Alice) pkr h37 Meda av
Padua Studio Apartments 1815 Bway
Paduski Minnie rl221 McAllister
Paduverls Danny Jan rlOl Shotwell
Paetoro Franz hl218 22d av
Paetow Franz bkpr hl745 Beach
Paetz Louise R sten Wulfl Hansen & Co r Ala
Paetzold A E with Columbia Steel Co r Bkly
" Allen A (Dorothy J) shopmn Sterling Purn

Co h3082 Market
" Otto (Maud) bill poster h3865 22d
" Rose (wid Qustave) r600 Rockdale dr
Paez Adie lab r2525 Steiner
" Gene (Irene) Indywkr h30 Pleasant
" Jene restrwkr Huntington Apts
" Rosario (wid Lazarro) gro 899 Bway


